

ORDER BELOW EXH.1 IN S.C.C.No. 42/2024

Read complaint and affidavit. Heard the learned Advocate for the Complainant. Perused the documents. Verified the complainant. The accused had issued cheque bearing No. 000046 dt. 20/11/2023, the same was dishonoured and returned with remark, "Funds Insufficient" on 21/11/2023. The complainant issued demand notice by R.P.A.D. dt. 01/12/2023 to the accused and the same was received by him on 02/12/2023. In spite of the receipt of the demand notice, the accused did not pay the amount of dishonored cheque within stipulated time.

The complainant filed present complaint on 03/01/2024. Therefore, prima-facie case is made out against the accused for offence punishable under Section 138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act. Hence, I pass following order.

ORDER

Issue summons to the accused for the offence punishable under Section 138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act 1881.

sd/xx

(Pracheta K. Rathod)

Date :- 08/05/2024

2nd Joint JMFC, Cantonment Court,
Pune.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that contents of this PDF file of this judgment/order are same and word for word as per original judgment/order.

Name of Steno	Swati C. Nichale, (Grade III)
Name of the Court	Hon'ble Pracheta K. Rathod, 2 nd Jt. C.J.J.D. & J.M.F.C., Cantonment Court, Pune.
Date of decision	08/05/2024
Judgment signed by presiding officer on	08/05/2024
Judgment uploaded on	09/05/2024